=OP \$165.00 79543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	successor in interest to BankAmerica Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation	02/07/2001	a national banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	El Dorado Chemical Company	
Street Address:	16 South Pennsylvania Avenue	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	ntry: OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73107	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	795432	M-PULZ
Registration Number:	795433	M-POWR
Registration Number:	795434	M-PAK
Registration Number:	795435	M-PEL
Registration Number:	833891	E-2
Registration Number:	1427064	EL DORADO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)236-1209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yquinnett@lsb-okc.com

Correspondent Name: Yvonne Quinnett

Address Line 1: 16 South Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yvonne Quinnett

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0789

900007333

Total Attachments: 2 source=0562-1#page1.tif source=0562-2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0790

RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, successor in interest to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreement entered into by EL DORADO CHEMICAL COMPANY, an Oklahoma corporation, ("Debtor"), whose address is 16 South Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73107, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 1998, at reel/frame 1734/0562, and does hereby release and reassign any and all further right, title and interest it may have, if any, in the trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress of Debtor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any registrations and applications therefor.

Debtor granted to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 and attached hereto.

SECURED PARTY

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest to BANKAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Vice President

Title:

§ § §

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Michael J. Jasaitis, the Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the Release From Trademark Security Agreement in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ______ day of February, 2001.

JOAN MADSEN Commission # 1149244 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission Expires AUG 15, 2001

Notary Public in and for the State of California

MADSEN

Printed Name

Schedule 1 to Release from Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.
M-PULZ	795,432
M-POWR	795,433
M-PAK	795,434
M-PEL	795,435
E-2	833,891
EL DORADO (& Design)	1,427,064

INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Place of Registration
None		

Licenses

- 1. Agreement dated October 27, 1994, by and between Kaltenbach-Thuring S.A., as Licensor, and El Dorado Chemical Company ("EDC"), as Licensee, relating to the implementation of modified plant operations to produce improved quality of ammonium nitrate manufactured by EDC.
- 2. Slurry Explosives Operating Agreement dated August 17, 1989, by and between El Dorado Chemical Company ("EDC") and Thermex Energy Corporation, as assigned to Slurry Explosives Corporation ("SEC"). EDC is not utilizing any of the technical information in this agreement and has not, therefore, paid royalties to SEC.

Dallas2 741858 v 2, 20992.00014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002831 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 04/21/2004